FILED 7/18/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 04732-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Dianne M. Triplett Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC

July 17, 2018

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Petition for limited proceeding for approval of a smart meter opt-out tariff, by Duke Energy Florida, LLC; Docket No. 20180088-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

On July 17, 2018, Duke Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF) electronically filed an Amended Request for Confidential Classification regarding certain information contained in its response to Staff's First Data Request. Enclosed with this cover letter is DEF's confidential Exhibit A (on disc and hard copy, in a separate sealed envelope) that accompanies the above-referenced filing.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

s/Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/mw Enclosure





Duke Energy Florida, LLC Docket No.: 20180088-EI CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 17th day of July, 2018.

s/Dianne M. Triplett

Attorney

Kyesha Mapp	Elisabeth Draper
Office of the General Counsel	Henry Merryday
Florida Public Service Commission	Division of Economics
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.	Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
kmapp@psc.state.fl.us	Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
	edraper@psc.psc.state.fl.us
	hmerryda@psc.state.fl.us